

## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

**Procurement Management Service** 

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

エヨのこう ゲ ポミエネスシェビッグ ゲ ポミエネスシェヨのこう ゲ ポミエネスシェコのこう ゲ ポミエネスシェコロこう ゲ ポピエネスシェンティ ポピエネスシェング デ ポピエネスシェン デ ポピエネスシェンティ

DEVEMBEN 19, 2023

Date

### JOAN A. ONGONION

Authorized Representative

## REDDOT IMAGING PHILIPPINES INC.

Unit E 2nd Floor 25 Road 20 cor. Road 12 Bahay Toro, Quezon City

Telephone No.:8734-7703; 8734-7704

Email Address: reddotimagingphilippinesinc@gmail.com

Project No.: 2023c-BLR4(001&005)-BV-CB-022b

Project: Mass Production, Supply, and Delivery of Science and Mathematics

Equipment Packages to Public Elementary Schools for Grades 1 to 3 and Grades 4 to 6, Public Junior High Schools for Grades 7 to 10, and Public Senior High Schools for Grades 11 to 12 (Core & STEM)

2022 and 2023 Rebid (for Lots 2,3,4,5,9,10,11,12,13 & 19)

#### Dear Ms. Ongonion:

The attached Contract the above project, bearing no. 2023c-BLR4(001&005)-BV-CB022b-C135 in the amount of PHILIPPINE PESOS FORTY-THREE MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED TWO AND 82/100 (Php43,724,202.82) only, having been approved, this Notice is hereby issued to REDDOT IMAGING PHILIPPINES INC. that the firm's performance of its contractual obligations shall commence effective from the date of receipt of this Notice by the firm.

Therefore, the firm is responsible for performing said obligations in accordance with the terms, conditions, and implementation schedule of the **Contract**.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing in the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

ECEMBEN

ONGONION

ATTY. MICHAEL WESLEY T. POA

Undersecretary and Chief of Staff Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: Name of the Representative of the Supplier: Authorized Signature:

Encl. as stated.

Page 1 of 1

BAC Secretariat: Room M-511, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Mabini Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City 1600

Telephone No.: (02) 8633-9343; 8636-6542 Email Address: <u>depedcentral.bacsecretariat@deped.gov.ph</u>